Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works / Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works / City Engineer
March 10, 2014 Legistar item: 14-9904
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney %%

Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

RE: Final Payment on Contract 17-13 (K3-017), PS — Hydrographic Survey of 5™ St. Launch
Basin, W.F. Baird & Associates, Ltd., Consultants

The work on Contract 17-13 (K3-017), PS — Hydrographic Survey of 5™ St. Launch Basin, and the
consultant, W.F. Baird & Associates, Ltd., is requesting final payment in the amount of $12,235.00.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $7,200.00 under Resolution 13-0054 of February 5,
2013. Amendment No. 1 was approved in the amount of $5,300.00 under Resolution 13-0078 of
February 20, 2013.

Funding is available in Account 993.700.5040, Pershing Park Boat Launch.

JCR:njp

Cc Joy Hansche
File



